
Junioru Attīstības Hokeja Līga

Game summary
Date: 31.03.2024 Location: Brocēnu sporta centrsStart time: 12:00 End time: 14:20 Spec.: 75 Game No.: 163

Saldus novada sporta skola HS Kurbads2 : 11
(0:2, 0:4, 2:5)

Referees Linespersons
JUČERS Raivis LĒVALDS Viesturs, TURKS Ingus

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 0 : 2 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 6 4:39 : 2:00 0 : 0 0 : 2
2nd period 0 : 4 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 4 2:00 : 2:39 0 : 1 0 : 0
3rd period 2 : 5 0 : 0 0 : 0 6 : 8 4:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 2

Total 2 : 11 0 : 0 0 : 0 12 : 18 10:39 : 4:39 0 : 1 0 : 4

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  KUR  30 NERETS Raivo Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  BRO  79 OZOLS Edijs Goalkeeper in
Pen. 07:01 09:01 BRO  34 LIĢIS Rihards Illegal check to the head or neck
Pen. 12:27 14:27 KUR  37 ŠTEINBERGS Ernests High sticking

Goal 12:42 0:1 KUR PK1 7 LADUSĀNS Rauls LOČMELIS Emīls #11, MASTEIKO Emīls
#55

Pen. 15:58 17:58 KUR  77 SISKOVS Ņikita Charging
Goal 17:18 0:2 KUR PK1 19 BĪRIŅŠ Matīss  
Pen. 18:41 20:41 KUR  55 MASTEIKO Emīls Hooking
Pen. 19:20 21:20 BRO  21 OZOLS Everts Slashing

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 24:29 26:29 KUR  37 ŠTEINBERGS Ernests Cross-checking
Pen. 24:29 26:29 BRO  39 BRASLS Rainers Unsportsmanlike Conduct
Goal 25:19 0:3 KUR PP1 11 LOČMELIS Emīls  
30 sec. 25:19  BRO     

Goal 27:56 0:4 KUR EQ 95 BURKITS Aleksis BRĀLĒNS Martins Kristens #94,
STREIKIŠS Markuss #44

Goal 29:55 0:5 KUR EQ 5 KORŅILOVS Deniss URBO Aleksandrs #17, SISKOVS Ņikita
#77

GK 29:55  BRO  79 OZOLS Edijs Goalkeeper out
GK 29:55  BRO  30 DONIS Ralfs Goalkeeper in
Pen. 31:35 33:35 KUR  9 ZEIBOTS Herberts Hooking

Goal 37:40 0:6 KUR EQ 52 ŠPAKS Mārtiņš BĪRIŅŠ Matīss #19, SEDJUKEVIČS Artūrs
#26

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description

Goal 43:01 0:7 KUR EQ 11 LOČMELIS Emīls ZEIBOTS Herberts #9, ŠVARJOVS Ņikita
#84

Pen. 45:44 47:44 KUR  37 ŠTEINBERGS Ernests Kneeing
Pen. 45:44 47:44 BRO  15 AUZIŅŠ Emīls Roughing
Pen. 47:44 49:44 KUR  37 ŠTEINBERGS Ernests Roughing
Goal 47:57 0:8 KUR PK1 17 URBO Aleksandrs ZEIBOTS Herberts #9
Goal 50:23 1:8 BRO EQ 10 BRASLS Ralfs  

Goal 50:46 1:9 KUR EQ 44 STREIKIŠS Markuss LOČMELIS Emīls #11, ŠVARJOVS Ņikita #84
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Pen. 51:46 53:46 BRO  16 NOVICKIS Ēriks Slashing
Pen. 51:46 53:46 KUR  19 BĪRIŅŠ Matīss Slashing
GK 51:46  BRO  30 DONIS Ralfs Goalkeeper out
GK 51:46  BRO  79 OZOLS Edijs Goalkeeper in

Goal 53:12 1:10 KUR PK1 44 STREIKIŠS Markuss ŠPAKS Mārtiņš #52, KORŅILOVS Deniss
#5

Pen. 56:03 58:03 BRO  10 BRASLS Ralfs Roughing
Pen. 56:03 58:03 KUR  14 ŅEČEPURENKO Artjoms Roughing

Goal 57:39 2:10 BRO EQ 16 NOVICKIS Ēriks BULAVS Ričards #17, VĪTOLS Aleksis
#37

Goal 58:49 2:11 KUR EQ 19 BĪRIŅŠ Matīss LOČMELIS Emīls #11, JURČENKO Kārlis
#33

GK 60:00  KUR  30 NERETS Raivo Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00  BRO  79 OZOLS Edijs Goalkeeper out

Goalkeeper records
Saldus novada sporta skola
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

30 DONIS Ralfs 0 0 0.00 21:51
79 OZOLS Edijs 0 0 0.00 38:09

HS Kurbads
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

30 NERETS Raivo 0 0 0.00 60:00
31 AGANEZOV Fjodor 0 0 0.00 0:00

Team statistics

Saldus novada sporta skola (BRO) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

7 F LŪSĒNS Toms Patriks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 D PUĶE Rolands 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 F BRASLS Ralfs 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 F BEINAROVIČS Raivo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 D AUZIŅŠ Emīls 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 F NOVICKIS Ēriks 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F BULAVS Ričards 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 D OZOLS Everts 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 D ĶEVLIS Mārtiņš 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

33 D KRAVINSKIS Miks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

34 F LIĢIS Rihards 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

35 F GLŪZDA Valters 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

37 F VĪTOLS Aleksis 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

39 F BRASLS Rainers 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

71 F KROLLS Hans Peters 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

73 F KARULIS Aigars Hārdijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 2 2 4 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: OZOLS Juris

HS Kurbads (KUR) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

5 D KORŅILOVS Deniss 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 D LADUSĀNS Rauls 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 F ZEIBOTS Herberts 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F LOČMELIS Emīls 2 3 5 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 D ŅEČEPURENKO Artjoms 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F URBO Aleksandrs 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 F BĪRIŅŠ Matīss 2 1 3 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 D GINTERS Emīls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0
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26 F SEDJUKEVIČS Artūrs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

28 D SKRĀĢIS Ričards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

33 F JURČENKO Kārlis 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

36 F FJODOROVS Brendons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

37 D ŠTEINBERGS Ernests 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

44 F STREIKIŠS Markuss 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

52 D ŠPAKS Mārtiņš 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

55 F MASTEIKO Emīls 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

77 F SISKOVS Ņikita 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

84 F ŠVARJOVS Ņikita 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

94 F BRĀLĒNS Martins Kristens 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

95 F BURKITS Aleksis 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 11 17 28 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: BLUKS Toms

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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